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Name:  Ruaa Natiq Yahya  

Date of Birth:  20/2/1987 

Religion: muslim 

Specialization: clinical pharmacy 

Position: assistant lecturer 

Scientific Degree: master of clinical pharmacy 

Work Address: college of pharmacy \university of Baghdad 

Work Phone: 

E-mail: ruaa.yahia@copharm.uobaghdad.edu.iq 

 

      First,    Scientific Certification: 

 

Date College University Degree science 

2009 pharmacy Baghdad B.Sc. 

2019 pharmacy Baghdad M.Sc. 

   Ph.D. 

   Any other 

From -To Workplace Career No. 

 

 

Photo 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

        Second,     Career: 

 

 

 Third,     University Teaching. 

From –To The (Institute / College) University No. 

2011-2020 College of pharmacy Baghdad 1 

   2 

   3 

   4 

   5 

   6 

   7 

 

 

2010-2011  Central teaching hospital for 

 pediatrics  

 

 

pediatrics 

pharmacist 1 

2011-2019 College of pharmacy Lab instructor  2 

2019-2020 College of pharmacy Assistant lecturer 3 

   4 

   5 

   6 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       Fourth,  Courses Which You Teach: 

 

Year Subject Department  No. 

2011-2016 Laboratory  pharmacognosy 1 

2019-2020 Clinical pharmacy labs Clinical pharmacy 2 

2019-2020 Hospital Training Clinical pharmacy 3 

   4 

   5 

   6 

   7 

   8 

   

 

9 

 

    Fifth,   Thesis which was supervised by  : 

 
Year Department Thesis Title No. 

   1 

   2 

   3 

   4 

   5 

   6 

   7 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    Sixth,    Conferences which you  participated: 

Type of 

Particip

ation 

Place Year Conferences Title No.  

) بحث 

/ 

بوستر 

حضو

 ر(

Attended  Medical city 2016 Medical city conference 1 

Attended Pharmacy college 

/Baghdad 

university 

 

 

/Baghdad 

university 

2019 Psychological counseling seminar 2 

Attended Pharmacy college 

/Baghdad 

university 

 

 

 

2018 Clinical pharmacy conference 3 

    4 

    5 

    6 

    7 

 

   Seventh,     Scientific Activities: 

Outside the College Within the College 

Arabic language certificates  Scientific lecture of clinical pharmacy department 

Arabic language certificate and Quraan reading  Applying the Molecular Modeling Tools for 
Tackling COVID-19 

Medical city lecture  

 International Webinar of Pharmacy Education 

Teaching good standing certificate OFF Label Drugs Use: Benefits and Risks 

Arid platform certificate Introduction to biostatistics workshop 

Administrative and criminal investigation   

Research publication in good journals  

Making E-classes on google classroom  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   Eighth,   Research Projects in The Felid of Specialization to 

The Environment and Society or the Development of Education: 

No. Research Title Place of  Publication Year 

1 Treatment satisfaction with disease-

modifying therapy in relapsing -

remitting multiple sclerosis in Iraq 

International Journal of research in 
pharmaceutical science 

2018 

2 Comparing the Quality of Life among 

Patients with Relapsing Remitting 

Multiple Sclerosis in Iraq Using 

Different Disease Modifying Therapies 

Iraqi J. of pharmaceutical Science 2018 

3    

   Ninth,   Membership: 

                    

   

      

            

     Tenth,    Awards and Certificates of Appreciation: 

 

Year Donor Name of Awards and 

Certificates 

No. 

2012 college Certificates of Appreciation 1 

2013 college Certificates of Appreciation 2 

2018 university Certificates of Appreciation 3 

2019 college Certificates of Appreciation 4 

2020 university Certificates of Appreciation 5 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2020 Ministry of higher 

education 

Certificates of Appreciation 6 

2020 Ministry of higher 

education 

Certificates of Appreciation 7 

 

 

      Eleventh,     Scientific literature: 

 

Year of The Publication Scientific Literature Title No. 

  

 

1 

  2 

  3 

 

 

       Twelfth,       languages:  

 English       

      
    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Note: -   Make a copy on CD. 


